SPEED POST /LC BERHAMPUR UNIVERSITY BHANJA BIHAR, BERHAMPUR-760007 (GANJAM) ODISHA

Website: buodisha.edu.in

No. 1502 /Acad-I/BU/2021

NOTIFICATION

The Vice Chancellor in exercising the powers conferred under Act-6 (15) of O. U.Act 1989 has been pleased to order that the exising syllabi shall continue for the session 2020-21 and the new syllabi shall be implemented from the Academic Session 2021-22 instead of 2020-21.

By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

Registrar 2/24

Memo No. Copy to the

- 1. The Chairman, P.G. Council, Berhampur University for information and necessary action.
- 2. All the Head of P.G. Departments Berhampur University for information and necessary
- 3. All the Course Coordinator, Self Financing course under Berhampur University for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Principal of all affiliated colleges under Berhampur Univerity for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations, Berhampur University for information and necessary action.
- 6. The Section Officers Examination General/Professional Confidential UG & PG section and Examination General Certificate Section for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, Berhampur University for information and necessary
- The Web Administrator, Berhampur University for information and necessary action He is 8. requested to publish in the Univelsity website.

Registrar 2/2